SLC
Capacitance Level Switch
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Version 2.2
User Manual & Datasheet V 2.2
Contents
Revision History . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
1 Introduction . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5

User Manual & Datasheet V 2.2
18 Product Selection Order Code
Product
SLC_S : SLC Series-Capacitance Type Level Limit Switch
SLC_T : SLC Tri_Point-Capacitance Type Level Limit Switch (SL)
Type
I : Integral (sensor in the same unit)
SL : Split (Sensor on the probe, Evaluation Unit on wall mount connected via cable)
Housing (Depends on Product & Type)
RB : Cast Aluminium, weatherproof, powder-coated, IP65 (I)
FP2A : Cast Aluminium, weather & flameproof, IEC 60079-1 Ex ‘d’, powder-coated suitable for gas group IIA & IIB as per IS 2148 (I)
FP2C : Cast Aluminium, weather & flameproof, IEC 60079-1 Ex ‘d’, powder-coated suitable for gas group IIC, IP66 (SL)
SNSR : Pressure Die Cast Aluminium, weatherproof, powder-coated, IP66 (SL)
Probe Housing Cable Entry
� PCB5S : Threaded, G ½” (BSP), SC gland, Brass (Ni plated)
PCB5D : Threaded, G ½” (BSP), DC gland, Brass (Ni plated)
� PCN5D : Threaded, ½” NPT, DC gland, Brass (Ni plated)
Separate Housing
SQW : Cast Aluminium, weatherproof, powder-coated (wall-mounted), IP65(SL)
SQWFP : Cast Aluminium, weather & flameproof, IEC 60079-1 Ex ‘d’, powder-coated, suitable for gas group IIA & IIB as per IS 2148
(wall-mounted)(FP2C)
Separate Housing Cable Entry
� RCB5S : Threaded, G ½” (BSP), SC gland, Brass (Ni plated)
RCB5D : Threaded, G ½” (BSP), DC gland, Brass (Ni plated)
� RCN5D : Threaded, ½" NPT, DC gland, Brass (Ni plated)
Output
630 : DPDT Relay (rated at 6A, 230V AC for non inductive load) with Time Delay (SLC_S)
722 : DPDT Relay (rated at 6A, 230V AC for non inductive load) with pump control logic (SLC_S)
822 : Two point independent SPDT Relay (rated at 6A, 230V AC for non inductive load)
OR
One SPDT Relay (rated at 6A, 230V AC for non inductive load) and One Pump Control Logic (SLC_T)
922 : Two point independent SPDT Relay (rated at 6A, 230V AC for non inductive load) and One Pump Control Logic
OR
Three point independent SPDT Relay (rated at 6A, 230V AC for non inductive load) (SLC_T)
Power Supply
U : Universal (18 to 55V DC and 90 to 265V AC, 50Hz) on the same terminals(SLC_S)
AU : 90 To 260V AC, 50Hz (SLC_T)
DC : 24V DC (SLC_T)
Reference(Optional) (Grounding)
REF : YES(A 6mm Rod)
RHA : Hastelloy C276 (HDPE/Surface Coated Flange)
STWGI : Still Well, GI
STWS4 : Still Well, SS 304
STWS6 : Still Well, SS 316
Sapcon Instruments Pvt.Ltd.® 13
User Manual & Datasheet V 2.2
Probe Type
RDP : Rod Probe
ROP : Rope Probe
Rope Type (ROP)
R4S4C : ø4 Wire Rope, SS 304, PTFE Wrapped (F)
R8S4 : ø8 Wire Rope, SS 304 (P & REF)
R8GI : ø8 Wire Rope, GI (Galvanized Iron) (P & REF)
R8GIJ : ø8 Wire Rope, GI (Galvanized Iron), PTFE Jacketed (P & REF)
R8S4J : ø8 Wire Rope, SS 304, PTFE Jacketed(P & REF)
Mounting
MB5S6 : Threaded, G ½” (BSP), SS 316(RDP,REF & Grounding)
MN5S6 : Threaded, NPT ½”, SS 316(RDP,REF & Grounding)
MB75S6 : Threaded, G ¾” (BSP), SS 316(RDP,REF & Grounding)
MN75S6 : Threaded, NPT ¾”, SS 316(RDP,REF & Grounding)
MB10MS : Threaded, G 1” (BSP), MS Plated (RDP & REF)
MN10MS : Threaded, NPT 1”, MS Plated (RDP & REF)
MB10S4 : Threaded, G 1” (BSP), SS 304 (RDP & REF)